August

September

October

November

December
January
February

March

June

26
27
28

3

31
26
27-28
22-lan. 4
23
12

13
26
27-April 5
21
22
25
3

MASON COUNTY EASTERN SCHOOLS
Custer, MI 49405
2025-2026 School Calendar

New Employee Orientation
Professional Development Day (1)
Professional Development Day (2)
First Day of School for Students
Back To School Night/Open House (5:30 - 7:30 p.m.)

% Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
Parent-Teacher Conferences (12:30-3:30p.m. & 4:00-7:00 p.m.)
NO SCHOOL- Professional Development Day (3)

End of First Marking Period

% Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)

NO SCHOOL- Thanksgiving Recess (school resumes Dec. 1)

NO SCHOOL- Christmas Recess (school resumes Jan. 5)

End of 2" Marking Period/End of 1* Semester

% Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
Parent-Teacher Conferences (12:30-3:30p.m. & 4:00-7:00 p.m.)
NO SCHOOL- Professional Development Day (4)

End of 3 Marking Period

NO SCHOOL- Spring Break (school resumes Apr.6)

Graduation 7:00 p.m.

NO SCHOOL Professional Development Day (5)

NO SCHOOL- Memorial Day

% Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)

End of 4™ Marking Period/End of 2" Semester

Students Last Day

Last Day for Teachers




