MASON COUNTY EASTERN SCHOOLS Custer, MI 49405

2025-2026 School Calendar

August	26	New Employee Orientation
	27	Professional Development Day (1)
	28	Professional Development Day (2)
September	2	First Day of School for Students
	9	Back To School Night/Open House (5:30 - 7:30 p.m.)
October	2	½ Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
		Parent-Teacher Conferences (12:30-3:30p.m. & 4:00-7:00 p.m.)
	3	NO SCHOOL- Professional Development Day (3)
	31	End of First Marking Period
November	26	½ Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
	27-28	NO SCHOOL- Thanksgiving Recess (school resumes Dec. 1)
December	22-Jan. 4	NO SCHOOL- Christmas Recess (school resumes Jan. 5)
January	23	End of 2 nd Marking Period/End of 1 st Semester
February	12	½ Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
		Parent-Teacher Conferences (12:30-3:30p.m. & 4:00-7:00 p.m.)
	13	NO SCHOOL- Professional Development Day (4)
March	26	End of 3 rd Marking Period
	27-April 5	NO SCHOOL- Spring Break (school resumes Apr.6)
May	21	Graduation 7:00 p.m.
May	22	NO SCHOOL Professional Development Day (5)
	25	NO SCHOOL- Memorial Day
June	3	½ Day for Students (students dismissed at 11:35 a.m.)
		End of 4 th Marking Period/End of 2 nd Semester
		Students Last Day
June	3	Last Day for Teachers

